P.S.C. Ky. Adoption Notice No.

ADOPTION NOTICE

The undersigned, Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc., a wholly owned subsidiary of PNG Companies LLC, of 3617 Lexington Road, Winchester, Kentucky 40391, hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect all tariffs and supplements containing rates, rules and regulations for furnishing natural gas service in Bath, Estill, Montgomery, Menifee, Madison, Powell, Garrard, Jackson, Lee, Bourbon, Jessamine, Rowan, Bell, Knox, Whitley, Laurel, Clay, Leslie, Fayette, Fleming, Clark, Robertson and Mason Counties in the Commonwealth of Kentucky, filed with the Public Service Commission of Kentucky by Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. and in effect on September 20, 2017, the date on which PNG Companies LLC acquired all of the common stock of Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc.

This notice is issued on the 25th day of September 2017 in conformity with 807 KAR 5:011, Section 11, and pursuant to the order dated July 13, 2017, in Case No. 2017-00125, Electronic Joint Application of PNG Companies LLC, Drake Merger Sub Inc. and Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. for Approval of an Acquisition of Ownership and Control of Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc.

CANCELLED

January 4, 2022

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION John B. Brown

President, Treasurer and Secretary

KENTUCKY

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Cwan R. Binson

Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director

EFFECTIVE

9/20/2017

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)